2C
D
C
10
2
0
3
9

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp V DC kg
DC operation 24 V / 1.4 W
4 20 3 300 V /
12 A
24 1    0 BC6-30-10-F-1.4-81 GJL1213003R8101 10 0.170
0    1 BC6-30-01-F-1.4-81 GJL1213003R8011 10 0.170
5.5 20 5 600 V /
16 A
24 1    0 BC7-30-10-F-1.4-81 GJL1313003R8101 10 0.170
0    1 BC7-30-01-F-1.4-81 GJL1313003R8011 10 0.170
DC operation 17 … 32 V / 2.4 W
4 20 3 300 V /
12 A
17 ... 32 1    0 BC6-30-10-F-2.4-51 GJL1213003R5101 10 0.170
0    1 BC6-30-01-F-2.4-51 GJL1213003R5011 10 0.170
5.5 20 5 600 V /
16 A
17 ... 32 1    0 BC7-30-10-F-2.4-51 GJL1313003R5101 10 0.170
0    1 BC7-30-01-F-2.4-51 GJL1313003R5011 10 0.170
Other types on request
Main dimensions mm, inches
57
.5